Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	FILST HAT CIVINGLICIA IVER ON I
13 First Informati	on of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist Punula Sub-Di	vn. Raghundidne S. Raghundilla Yeard 0214. FIR No. 13/24 Date 23/01/24
2. i) Act 1PC	Sections 143/144/322 Sections Sections
iii) Act	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diany Reference	Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offence	Day Mars low Date 2.2 low To Add 1. 2.7 c-1
c) Information received Det	Day Monday Date 22/01/24 Time ALabort 07/01/M
4. Type of Information : William	2
b) Address \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	rection and Distance from P.S. Ahoud 14 k. M. Worth From P.S.
b) AddressInfinition	of Shyam Steel works In I It main got a Lachmantin
	achilin Dist Pundis Beat No Andrew No - VIII JUD-145
C) in case outside limit of this	Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) NameT	lazesh Chandra Shukla
	ame 5/0 5hri Naray an Shukla
c) Date / Year of birth	Not noted d) Nationality Indian
e) Address M/5 Shyam	Steel Works Pvt Ut Sv. D. & M (HRXIR) 2/3 Raniit Abutment Kalyanter
7. Details of known/suspected /u	Steel Works Prt Ltd Sn D&M (HRXIR) 2/3 Rangist Alarment Kalyandur Thknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if neo	essary): L. Lind of Constant of Constant
1. Mustafa Anse	my 300 Dand Ansang
Ho Kayamuddi	a language of the server of the state of the
d. Sehali Ansen	of bassiruldin Ansent Lachten De
Le Kayamuddi	Thrown b. Kernal Hossen Ansem and 30 off
3, Sadhan Goral	alo 1605 siruddin Angony misereants.
Ho Gunadhan Allot Lachtman	Gorain 7. Asgar Ansary 1. All of Ps-Raghunderfun
14 Wob Lachlina	Aux alo Abdul Ansary Dist-Purulia
Reasons for delay in reporting	g by the complainant/informant
Particulars of properties stole	n/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
Total value of properties.sto	len/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case N	o if any
12. FIR Contents : (Attach senar	which has been tracked as RIR 15 attached here with.
, macroopan	no snoot, "required" The original with their complaint
	Which has been treated as RIR
	15 attended here with.
13 Action tokon / Cinco the above	
13. Action taken . Since the above	re report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took t	up the investigation/directed A St. விக்கரி டிரிவாக to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Inspector-in-charge
	Raghunathpur P. S.
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Ryck Clouds Signature / Thumb impression of Complainant/informant	the Name Strate of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with Name Strate of Police, Replanding of Police, Replanding Number if any Purchase
Males Clandres	Malle h
Signature / Thumb impression of	the Rank Inspector of Police, Kyhundhaling
Complainant/informant	24 Alumbar is any Durchas
ไก้spector-in	-charge 1/5/ Number II any
Nagritinatif	, a 1 : 0 :
Dist Puruli	a (vv.b.)



Shyam Steel Works Private Ltd

Regd. Office Shyam Tower, Premises No. 03-319, DH-6/11 Action Area- 1D, Street No 319, New Town, Kolkata-700156 Tel +91 33 4007 4007 / +91 33 6666 4646

Mail communication@shyamsteel.com | www.shyamsteel.com CIN: U28999WB2020PTC241046

Date: 23.01.2024

SSWPL/2023-24/172

To,
The Inspector - In-charge
Raghunathpur Police Station
Raghunathpur,
Dist. - Purulia (W.B.)

Sub: Complain against Mr. Mustafa Ansari, Sarali Ansary, Sadhan Gorain and Jamsed Ansary, Mr. Sabir Ansary, Mr. Kamal Hossen Ansary, Mr. Asgar Ansary and Mr. Hiralal Gorain along a group of 30 locals regarding violence, illegal blocking and assembly at the entrance gate at SSWPL Project site and forcibly disrupting the plant work at Lachhmanpur – Purulia

Respected Sir,

I, **Rajesh Chandra Shukla**, S/o Shri Narayan Shukla, being the authorized signatory of M/s Shyam Steel Works Pvt. Ltd (having its registered office at 03-319, DH-6/11, Action Area 1D, Street no. 319, New Town, Kolkata-700156) would like to state that we are setting up an Integrated Steel Plant at Lachhmanpur, Raghunathpur, Purulia and the work in progress.

I would like to bring your kind notice about the incident that has occurred in our project premises, which are describing as below:

On 22/01/2024 at around 07.00 A.M. below mentioned persons along with a group of around 30 other miscreants started assembling illegally and thereby causing violence with deadly weapons like, "lathis, iron rods, choppers, sabols, axe etc." at the main gate of the Project site:

S.No.	Name of Accused Person	Father's Name	Resident
1	Mr. Mustafa Ansary	Kayamuddin Ansary	Lachhmanpur
2	Mr. Serali Ansary	Kayamuddin Ansary	Lachhmanpur
3	Mr. Sadhan Gorain	Gunadhar Gorain	Lachhmanpur
4	Mr. Hiralal Gorain		Salonchi
5	Mr. Sabir Ansary	Bassiruddin Ansary	Lachhmanpur
6	Mr. Kamal Hossen Ansary	Bassiruddin Ansary	Lachhmanpur
7	Mr. Asgar Ansary	Abdul Ansary	Lachhmanpur
8	Mr. Jmshed Ansari	Daud Ansari	Lachhmanpur

Plant: JSK-II, Lachhmanpur, P.O. Ramkanali, Block-Raghunathpur-1, P.S.-Raghunathpur, Dist.-Purulia-723142, W.B. Durgapur Office: 8th Floor, Fortune Park, Pushpanjali, City Centre, C71/A, Shahid Khudiram Sarani, Durgapur-713216, W.B.



Shyam Steel Works Private Ltd

Regd. Office Shyam Tower, Premises No. 03-319, DH-6/11 Action Area- 1D, Street No 319, New Town, Kolkata-700156 Tel +91 33 4007 4007 / +91 33 6666 4646

Mail communication@shyamsteel.com | www.shyamsteel.com CIN: U28999WB2020PTC241046

:: 2 ::

At first they blocked the main gate of the project site to disrupt the entire progress of work. Then, they forcibly interrupted the movement (ingress & egress) of employees and workmen of the plant. It may be noted that Mr. Mustafa Ansari was previously also been involved in various instances of violence, promoting of theft by the local persons and abusing employees and management staffs at our plant premises.

They are hurling abuses and threatening to hurt to our people. Due to this nuisance, violence caused by them, our employees, workmen and contractors are feeling unsafe and terrified and there is every chance of loss of life and also law & order in the local area.

Thus, it is becoming very difficult for us to execute the project works. We are also facing huge financial losses due to this illegal assemble, violence and public nuisance. It is also apprised that our plant inauguration date is also near and any further hindrance in work would thereby affect the same. Thus we need your police assistant to save our life and property and also urge for police protection for employees, workers and management staffs of our company, against any violence, unlawful assemble and instigation which is causing obstruction in the work of our project.

Under such circumstances, on behalf of the Company-Shyam Steel Works Pvt. Ltd., it is most humbly requested to treat this written complain as First Information Report and to punish them as per law.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Mr. Rajesh Chandra Shukla Authorized Signatory of

M/s Shyam Steel Works Pvt. Ltd.

Designation-Sr. DGM (HR & IR)

Mob. No. 9450162505

Mob. No. (Com.): 7812000497

Email ID: rajesh.purulia@shyamsteel.industries Resident of: 2/3, Ranjit Apartment Kalyanpur Housing, Kanyapur, P.O- Kanyapur, P.S- Asansol,

Dist-Paschim Bardhaman-713341

Inspector-in-charge Raghunathpur P.S. Dist.- Purulla (W.B.)

Plant: JSK-II, Lachhmanpur, P.O. Ramkanali, Block-Raghunathpur-1, P.S.-Raghunathpur, Dist.-Purulia-723142, W.B. Durgapur Office: 8th Floor, Fortune Park, Pushpanjali, City Centre, C71/A, Shahid Khudiram Sarani, Durgapur-713216, W.B.